2.32.3
GASSTRÖMUNGSWÄCHTER UND GASZÄHLERHÄHNE
EXCESS FLOW SAFETY VALVES AND GAS METER VALVES
Sicherheitsarmaturen | Zusätzliche Gasarmaturen     Safety valves | Additional gas valves
Revision: 21.01.2021 | Technische Änderungen vorbehalten   Subject to change (without notice) www.g-bee.de
Gasströmungswächter | R1/2 - R2
Excess fl ow safety valve | R1/2 - R2
Konstruktionsmerkmale

Typ K/M
Type K/M
DN V Gas
V gas
V Luft
V air
d1 d2 L SW Farbkennzeichnung
Colour coding
Bestellbezeichnung
Order reference
Gewicht
Weight
Artikel-Nr.
Item number
(m³/h) (m³/h) (mm) (kg)
15 2,5 2,0 R 1/2 Rp 1/2 52 27 gelb / yellow GSW57-15-025-AI 0,11 0020016015025
20 2,5 2,0 R 3/4 Rp 3/4 52 32 gelb / yellow GSW57-20-025-AI 0,18 0020016020025
20 4,0 3,2 R 3/4 Rp 3/4 52 32 braun / brown GSW57-20-040-AI 0,15 0020016020040
25 2,5 2,0 R 1 Rp 1 54 41 gelb / yellow GSW57-25-025-AI 0,30 0020016025025
25 4,0 3,2 R 1 Rp 1 54 41 braun /browm GSW57-25-040-AI 0,28 0020016025040
25 6,0 4,8 R 1 Rp 1 54 41 grün / green GSW57-25-060-AI 0,26 0020016025060
32 10,0 8,0 R 1 1/4 Rp 1 1/4 67 50 rot / red GSW57-32-100-AI 0,41 0020016032100
40 16,0 12,8 R 1 1/2 Rp 1 1/2 76 60 orange / orange GSW57-40-160-AI 0,75 0020016040160
50 16,0 12,8 R 2 Rp 2 80 70 orange / orange GSW57-50-160-AI 1,18 0020016050160
Mounting position
Horizontal:  Closing factor between 1,3 and 1,45 (type K/M)
Vertically upwards:  Closing factor between 1,3 and 1,45 (type K/M)
Design features